| 1 | File No. 22-684 |
|--------------------------------|--|
| 2 3 4 | Amendment to PSA with Credit Management Control, by recommending adoption of the following: |
| 5 6 | A RESOLUTION |
| 7 | |
| 8 9 10 11 12 13 | WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors authorized the Clerk of Circuit Court, Combined Court Related Operations, to negotiate and sign the Professional Services Contract (the Agreement) with Credit Management Control (the Contractor) for collection of unpaid fines, fees, and forfeitures for a two-year period, beginning June 1, 2016, through May 31, 2018, with two renewable extensions for two years each in Adopted File No. 16-273; and |
| 14 | |
| 15 16 17 | WHEREAS, the initial term of the Agreement was two years, beginning June 1, 2016, through May 31, 2018, with two options to renew at two years each; and |
| 17 18 19 20 21 | WHEREAS, the Clerk of Circuit Court and the Contractor exercised two extensions of two years each, beginning June 1, 2018, through May 31, 2020, and June 1, 2020, through May 31, 2022; and |
| 22 23 24 25 | WHEREAS, Milwaukee County is in the process of issuing a Request for Proposals (RFP) for collection services, and plans to award a contract for such services in 2022; and |
| 26 27 28 | WHEREAS, the current renewal option ends on May 31, 2022, and the Clerk of Circuit Court and Contractor wish to continue their relationship during the RFP process and transition period; and |
| 29 30 31 | WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of June 16, 2022, recommended adoption of File No. 22-684 (vote 7-0); now, therefore, |
| 32 33 | BE IT RESOLVED, the Clerk of Circuit Court, Combined Court Related |
| 34 35 26 | Operations, is authorized to enter into the proposed Amendment to the Professional Service Agreement with Credit Management Control, Inc., on a month-to-month basis, |
| 36 37 38 | beginning June 1, 2022, and continuing at Milwaukee County's sole option until award of a new contract is made, or until May 31, 2023, whichever comes first. |
| 39 40 41 42 | srb 06/16/2022 S:\Committees\2022\June\FINANCE\Resolutions\22-684 Clerk of Circuit Court - Credit Mgt Control.docx |